

## Notice for the empanelment of Mediators in DCDRC

The mediation Cell attached to the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission propose to prepare a panel of Mediators for mediation in the Consumer Cases. Applications are invited from the eligible Indian Nationals in terms of Section 75 of the Consumer Protection Act, 2019, the Consumer Protection (Mediation) Rulse, 2020 and the Consumer Protection (Mediation) Regulations, 2020. and notification issued by U.T. administration of DNH & DD.

2.The terms and conditions of the Mediators, including the fee payable to the Mediators, shall be, as referred, in the relevant provisions of the Consumer Protection Act,2019, The Consumer Protection (Mediation) Rules, 2020 and the Consumer Protection (Mediation) Regulation,2020.

3. The eligible persons, desirous for empanelment as Mediators, shall dispatch their applications in such a manner that their applications with biodata, complete in all respects, reach the office of the Registrar c/o Director cum-joint Secretory (F&CS) / Consumer Affairs, tokarkhada, silvassa, U.T. 396230, latest by 24.02.2023, upto 5.00 P.M. OR by email. Application received thereafter for reasons whatsoever, Shall be rejected.

4. The Selection Committee can adopt any criteria for scrutiny and shortlisting of applications and for determining its procedure for making its recommendations, after taking into account the suitability, integrity as well as relevant experience of the candidates.

Published by Order

Registrar District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, DNH & DD (U.T.)